Associate of Fine Arts in Music

Associate of Fine Arts COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Program Associate of Fine Arts in Music
Program Code A10700

Transfer Electives, UGETC, and Options in Humanities/Fine Arts, Social/Behavioral Sciences, Mathematics,
and Natural Sciences Requirements

Select from Humanities/Fine Arts, Social/Behavioral Sciences, Mathematics, and Natural Sciences courses listed in
the Universal General Education Transfer Component Courses (UGETC). Other Transfer Electives are also listed.

+ Two Humanities/Fine Arts courses are required from at least two different disciplines, one of which must
be a Literature course.

+ Two Social/Behavioral Sciences courses are required from at least two different disciplines, one of which
must be a History course

+ One Mathematics course is required

+ One Natural Sciences course is required

See an advisor to determine the best courses for your program.

RECOMMENDED COURSE SEQUENCE

Fall Semester - Year One

Course Code Course Title Credits Notes
ACA-122 College Transfer Success 1
ENG-111 Writing and Inquiry 3
Social/Behavioral Science UGETC 3
MUS-110 Music Appreciation 3
MUS-121 Music Theory | 3
MUS-125 Aural Skills | 1
MUS-151 Class Music | 1
Course Code Course Title Credits Notes
ENG-112 Writing and Research in the 3
Disciplines
Humanities/Fine Arts UGETC 3
Math Elective (AFA) 34
MUS-122 Music Theory Il 3
MUS-126 Aural Skills Il
MUS-152 Class Music Il 1

Fall Semester - Year Two

Course Code Course Title Credits Notes
Literature Requirement (3 credits) 3
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MUS-161
MUS-181

Natural Sciences AFA
Applied Music |

Show Choir |

Transfer Elective (1-4 credits)

Spring Semester - Year Two

Course Code

MUS-182
MUS-162

Course Title

History Requirement (3 credits)
Show Choir Il

Applied Music Il

Transfer Elective (1-4 credits)
Transfer Elective (1-4 credits)

Credits Notes
3
4
2
1-4
1-4

*All AFA-Music majors are required to take Class Music I-Piano. Vocal students should also take Class Music I-

Vocals.

Social/Behavioral Science UGETC

Course Code
ECO0-251
EC0-252
HIS-111
HIS-112
HIS-131
HIS-132
POL-120
PSY-150
S0C-210

Course Title

Principles of Microeconomics
Principles of Macroeconomics
World Civilizations |

World Civilizations I
American History |

American History Il

American Government
General Psychology
Introduction to Sociology

Credits Notes
3

W W W w w w w w

Humanities/Fine Arts UGETC

Course Code
ART-111
ART-114
ART-115
COM-120

COM-231
DRA-111
ENG-231
ENG-232
ENG-241
ENG-242

Course Title

Art Appreciation
Art History Survey |
Art History Survey Il

Intro to Interpersonal
Communication

Public Speaking
Theatre Appreciation
American Literature |
American Literature Il
British Literature |
British Literature Il

Credits Notes
3

w w w

W W ww w w

N

2023-2024 Craven Community College Catalog



MUS-110 Music Appreciation 3
MUS-112 Introduction to Jazz 3
PHI-215 Philosophical Issues 3
PHI-240 Introduction to Ethics 3

Natural Sciences AFA

Select one course, including accompanying laboratory work. Lecture and lab is included in BIO 110, BIO 111,
CHM 151, and GEL 111. Register for both lecture and lab with AST 111/AST 111A and PHY 110/PHY 110A.

Course Code Course Title Credits Notes
AST-111 Descriptive Astronomy 3

AST-111A Descriptive Astronomy Lab

BIO-110 Principles of Biology 4

BIO-111 General Biology | 4

CHM-151 General Chemistry | 4

GEL-111 Geology 4

PHY-110 Conceptual Physics 3

PHY-110A Conceptual Physics Lab 1

Total Credits 60-61
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