Associate of Fine Arts in Music



Associate of Fine Arts

Program Associate of Fine Arts in Music Program Code A10700

Transfer Electives, UGETC, and Options in Humanities/Fine Arts, Social/Behavioral Sciences, Mathematics, and Natural Sciences Requirements

Select from Humanities/Fine Arts, Social/Behavioral Sciences, Mathematics, and Natural Sciences courses listed in the Universal General Education Transfer Component Courses (UGETC). Other Transfer Electives are also listed.

- Two Humanities/Fine Arts courses are required from at least two different disciplines, one of which must be a Literature course.
- Two Social/Behavioral Sciences courses are required from at least two different disciplines, one of which must be a History course
- · One Mathematics course is required
- One Natural Sciences course is required

See an advisor to determine the best courses for your program.

RECOMMENDED COURSE SEQUENCE

Fall Semester - Year One			
Course Code	Course Title	Credits	Notes
ACA-122	College Transfer Success	1	
ENG-111	Writing and Inquiry	3	
	Social/Behavioral Science UGETC	3	
MUS-110	Music Appreciation	3	
MUS-121	Music Theory I	3	
MUS-125	Aural Skills I	1	
MUS-151	Class Music I	1	

Spring Semester - Year One				
Course Code	Course Title	Credits	Notes	
ENG-112	Writing and Research in the Disciplines	3		
	Humanities/Fine Arts UGETC	3		
	Math Elective (AFA)	3-4		
MUS-122	Music Theory II	3		
MUS-126	Aural Skills II	1		
MUS-152	Class Music II	1		

Fall Semester - Year Two				
Course Code	Course Title	Credits	Notes	
	Literature Requirement (3 credits)	3		

	Natural Sciences AFA	4-4
MUS-161	Applied Music I	2
MUS-181	Show Choir I	4
	Transfer Elective (1-4 credits)	1-4

Spring Semester - Year Two			
Course Code	Course Title	Credits	Notes
	History Requirement (3 credits)	3	
MUS-182	Show Choir II	4	
MUS-162	Applied Music II	2	
	Transfer Elective (1-4 credits)	1-4	
	Transfer Elective (1-4 credits)	1-4	

*All AFA-Music majors are required to take Class Music I-Piano. Vocal students should also take Class Music I-Vocals.

Social/Behavioral Science UGETC				
Course Code	Course Title	Credits	Notes	
ECO-251	Principles of Microeconomics	3		
ECO-252	Principles of Macroeconomics	3		
HIS-111	World Civilizations I	3		
HIS-112	World Civilizations II	3		
HIS-131	American History I	3		
HIS-132	American History II	3		
POL-120	American Government	3		
PSY-150	General Psychology	3		
SOC-210	Introduction to Sociology	3		

Humanities/Fine	Humanities/Fine Arts UGETC				
Course Code	Course Title	Credits	Notes		
ART-111	Art Appreciation	3			
ART-114	Art History Survey I	3			
ART-115	Art History Survey II	3			
COM-120	Intro to Interpersonal Communication	3			
COM-231	Public Speaking	3			
DRA-111	Theatre Appreciation	3			
ENG-231	American Literature I	3			
ENG-232	American Literature II	3			
ENG-241	British Literature I	3			
ENG-242	British Literature II	3			

MUS-110	Music Appreciation	3	
MUS-112	Introduction to Jazz	3	
PHI-215	Philosophical Issues	3	
PHI-240	Introduction to Ethics	3	

Natural Sciences AFA

Select one course, including accompanying laboratory work. Lecture and lab is included in BIO 110, BIO 111, CHM 151, and GEL 111. Register for both lecture and lab with AST 111/AST 111A and PHY 110/PHY 110A.

Course Code	Course Title	Credits	Notes
AST-111	Descriptive Astronomy	3	
AST-111A	Descriptive Astronomy Lab	1	
BIO-110	Principles of Biology	4	
BIO-111	General Biology I	4	
CHM-151	General Chemistry I	4	
GEL-111	Geology	4	
PHY-110	Conceptual Physics	3	
PHY-110A	Conceptual Physics Lab	1	

Total Credits 60-61